Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/04/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hearst-Argyle Television, Inc.		06/04/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hearst Television, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 West 57th St.	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

900137226

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78810738	LOCAL WEATHER. ANYWHERE YOU WANT IT. ANY TIME YOU NEED IT.
Serial Number:	77746394	WHERE THE NEWS COMES FIRST
Registration Number:	3628033	PERSONAL TOUCH WEATHER
Serial Number:	77148526	HIGH SCHOOL PLAYBOOK
Registration Number:	3536183	WMTW
Registration Number:	2842506	COMMONWEALTH 5
Registration Number:	2297966	WTAE-TV
Registration Number:	2030339	wisn
Registration Number:	1150035	LIVECOPTER 3
Registration Number:	1145266	WHERE THE NEWS COMES FIRST
Registration Number:	1197399	5
Registration Number:	1517447	PROJECT BUNDLE-UP

REEL: 004011 FRAME: 0424

TRADEMARK

1.		
Registration Number:	1630385	CAPPELLI & COMPANY
Registration Number:	1683280	CAPPELLI & COMPANY
Registration Number:	1395223	KETV
Registration Number:	0971038	5
Registration Number:	1392640	KCRA
Registration Number:	1557283	SKYCAMERA 3

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)280-2059

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-649-2059

Email: bfitzpatrick@hearst.com
Correspondent Name: Bridgette Fitzpatrick
Address Line 1: 300 West 57th St.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HEARST TELEVISION ASSIGNM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bridgette Fitzpatrick
Signature:	/Bridgette Fitzpatrick/
Date:	06/25/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Merger - Hearst Television#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Hearst Television#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Hearst Television#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004011 FRAME: 0425



PAGE :

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"HEARST TELEVISION INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HEARST-ARGYLE TELEVISION, INC." UNDER THE

NAME OF "HEARST TELEVISION INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2009, AT

6:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2424472 8100M

090590603

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7342559

DATE: 06-04-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004011 FRAME: 0426

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:49 PM 06/04/2009 FILED 06:49 PM 06/04/2009 SRV 090590603 - 2424472 FILE

HEARST TELEVISION INC.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

regarding the merger of Hearst Television Inc. with and into Hearst-Argyle Television, Inc. under and pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

June 4, 2009

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Hearst Television Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of the Corporation with and into Hearst-Argyle Television, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Hearst-Argyle"):

FIRST: The Corporation and Hearst-Argyle are each Delaware corporations.

SECOND: The Corporation owns more than ninety percent of the issued and outstanding shares of Series A Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share (the "Series A Shares"), of Hearst-Argyle.

THIRD: The only issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Hearst-Argyle are the Series A Shares.

FOURTH: Pursuant to a unanimous written consent dated June 4, 2009, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted certain resolutions approving the Merger and setting forth its terms and conditions. A copy of those resolutions is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

FIFTH: Pursuant to a unanimous written consent dated June 4, 2009, the sole stockholder of the Corporation approved the Merger in accordance with Sections 228 and 253 of the DGCL.

SIXTH: Hearst-Argyle shall be the corporation surviving the Merger; provided, however, that the name of Hearst-Argyle shall be changed in the Merger to be Hearst Television Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation"). The amended and restated certificate of incorporation of Hearst-Argyle as in effect immediately prior to the Merger shall be amended in the Merger to read in its entirety as set forth in Exhibit B hereto (including to change its name to Hearst Television Inc.) and, as so amended, shall be the amended and restated certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

SEVENTH: The Merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Effective Time").

[Signature page follows.]

AMR #192078-v9

TRADEMARK REEL: 004011 FRAME: 0427 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

HEARST TEXEVISION INC.

Name: James M. Asher Title: President

AMR #192078-v9

TRADEMARK REEL: 004011 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 06/25/2009